
Please bring a hat, enclosed shoes, refillable drink bottle and food required for the day. 
This is an Allergen Aware Service.  

Contact us at Penrith City Council's Online Services Portal or Phone 4732 7844  

VACATION CARE PROGRAM 
December 2024 – January / February 2025 

Erskine Park OSHC Cnr Swallow and Peppertree Drive 

Monday 16 December, Tuesday 17 December & 
Wednesday 18 December 

Thursday 19 December Friday 20 December Monday 23 December 

SCHOOL DAYS 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Open for Before and After School Care 
 

 

CENTRE DAY 
Christmas Minute to Win It 

Challenges 
 
 
 
 
 

Decorate Gingerbread  
Cookies 

Enjoy for afternoon tea! 

CLOSED 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

We will reopen on 
Monday 23 December 

CENTRE DAY 
Come dressed in your 
best Christmas Outfit! 

 
Water Wars 

Please bring a change of 
clothes and towel 

 
 

Christmas Lunch  
and Festive Games 

Monday 6 January Tuesday 7 January Wednesday 8 January Thursday 9 January Friday 10 January  
IN SERVICE EVENT 

Nature Critters Craft 
Workshop 

10am 
 

Ranger Jamie Billycart and 
Rocket Masterclass 

1.30pm 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
Water Games  

With No Limits Sports 
Please bring a change of clothes 

and towel 
 
 

Bluetooth Speakers and 
Music 

Choreograph a dance routine 
to your favourite song! 

  

CENTRE DAY 
Challenge Day 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Young People Become the 
Educators 

Lead the afternoon! 

CENTRE DAY 
It’s Everyone’s Birthday Today! 

Take part in old school party 
games! 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Balloon Games 

EXCURSION 
Hoyts Westfield Penrith – 

Mufasa 
Riley St, Penrith 

Travel by service buses 
Be at the centre by: 8:00am 

Movie starts 10am 
 
 
   

Oz Tag and Bullrush 

https://penrith-portal-test.microsoftcrmportals.com/support/create-case/?cat=children
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VACATION CARE PROGRAM 
December 2024 – January / February 2025 

Erskine Park OSHC Cnr Swallow and Peppertree Drive 

Monday 13 January Tuesday 14 January Wednesday 15 January Thursday 16 January Friday 17 January 
IN SERVICE EVENT 

Smoothies and Fruit 
Platters 

All while using the Art Hub – 
charcoal, pastels, chalk) 

 
Yoga and Mindfulness  

with Ripples Leisure Centre 
1pm 
 
 
 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
Yulunga Traditional 
Indigenous Games  

Join our CS Aboriginal and 
Cultural Program Manager 

10am-12pm 
 
 

 
Create your own 

Flag/Totem 

CENTRE DAY 
Around the World Day 

Explore different cultures 
through dance, song and 

language 
 
 
 
 
 

Create Cultural Dishes 
Enjoy for afternoon tea! 

CENTRE DAY 
Sewing Day 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Emoticon Embroidery Kit 

EXCURSION 
Ripples Penrith Leisure 

Centre Water Splash Park 
and Pool 

10am – 1pm 
119 Station St, Penrith 

Travel by Service buses 
Be at the centre by: 8:00am 
Please bring bathers, rashie, 

change of clothes and a towel! 
 

Sustainable Artwork 
 
 

Monday 20 January Tuesday 21 January Wednesday 22 January Thursday 23 January Friday 24 January 
IN SERVICE EVENT 

Soccer Comp Clinic 
Cube Sports 

 
 
 
 

Water Colour Painting 
 
 

 

IN SERVICE EVENT 
Water Play 

Please bring a change of 
clothes and towel 

 
 

 
 

Spinderella Queen 
Of the Disco 

1pm 

CENTRE DAY  
(Free cost excursion) 

Park Visit Day 
Gipps Street Recreation Precinct 
34 Gipps St, Claremont Meadows 

Travel via service buses 
Be at the centre by: 9:00am 

Bring a Picnic Lunch 
 
 

Attend In Two groups for 2 hours 
each K-2 then 3-6. 

CENTRE DAY  
Art Attack Day 

Plaster and paper mache 
creations 

 
Obstacle Course Craze 

Join in to build and create an 
obstacle course 

EXCURSION 
Penrith Skatel Roller Skating 

120 Russell St, Emu Plains 
Travel via service buses 
Be at the centre: 8:00am 

10am – 1.30pm 
 
 
 

 
Salt Art 

https://penrith-portal-test.microsoftcrmportals.com/support/create-case/?cat=children
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VACATION CARE PROGRAM 
December 2024 – January / February 2025 

Erskine Park OSHC Cnr Swallow and Peppertree Drive 

Monday 27 January  Tuesday 28 January Wednesday 29 January Thursday 30 January Friday 31 January  
PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN SERVICE EVENT 

Aussie Oi Oi Oi 
Artifact Art from Warradale 

Mens Shed 
 

Celebrate Being Australian 
Come dressed in your national 
colours and enjoy a sausage 

sizzle and a yarn 

CENTRE DAY 
Card Games 

 
 

 
 

Yes Afternoon 
Educators must say Yes to 

what the young people 
requests within reason! 

Please bring a change of clothes 
& towel 

CENTRE DAY 
Water Balloon Games 

Please bring a change of clothes 
and towel 

 
 
 
 
 

Posca Pen Designs  
 
 
 
 

 

EXCURSION 
Unleashing Gymnastics 

Fit N Fun Academy 
14-18 Preston St, Penrith. 
Travel by Service buses 
Be at the centre: 8:30am  

10am – 11.30am 
 
 

Water Fun 
Please bring a change of 

clothes, & towel 

Monday 3 February Tuesday 4 February Wednesday 5 February Thursday 6 February Friday 7 February  
CENTRE DAY 

Trivia 
 
 
 

Make Cupcakes and Fruit 
Platters 

Enjoy for afternoon tea! 

CENTRE DAY  
(free cost excursion) 

  Games Day with 
 Emu Vac Care 

Walk to the park and enjoy a 
sausage sizzle lunch and fruit 
platter @ Peppertree Reserve, 

Swallow Dr, Erskine Park 
 

Real Bingo 
Prizes to be won! 

CENTRE DAY 
Real Bingo 

Play Bingo with a real Bingo 
Machine! 

 
 
 
 

PJ and Movie Day 
Come dressed in your pjs and 
enjoy and movie with popcorn 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Open for Before and After 
School Care 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Open for Before and After 

School Care 

https://penrith-portal-test.microsoftcrmportals.com/support/create-case/?cat=children

